

# RFQ/P #44-008

## GPS/AVL Vehicle Tracking System

No.	Item Description	Qty	UOM
	<b>Up-Front Costs for Basic Hardware and Install</b>		
1	Wired AVL Hardware per Vehicle	400	EA
2	Hardware Installation per Vehicle	400	EA
	Total Up Front Costs		
3	Monthly Software Fees per Vehicle	400	EA
	Annual Total Software Fees	1	EA
	2-Way Directional Camera (Optional)	150	EA
<b>Bid Total (Including Optional Cameras):</b>			

**NOTES:**



**LOWEST BIDDER - GPS/AVL:**

**IBTechnology, Inc.**

**LOWEST BIDDER - OPTIONAL CAMERAS:**

**Motive Technologies, Inc.**

**BIDS MAILED: 31**

**BIDS RECEIVED: 16 (0-NO BIDS)**

LB Technology, Inc.		AT&T	
Memphis, TN		Alpharetta, GA	
Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
\$12.50	\$5,000.00	\$19.75	\$7,900.00
\$60,000.00	<b>\$60,000.00</b>	\$94,800.00	<b>\$94,800.00</b>
\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$194.10	\$29,115.00
	<b>\$64,200.00</b>		<b>\$123,915.00</b>
See cost proposal sheet for more details.		See cost proposal sheet for more details.	

